

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/10/2019

SUBJECT: City of Duluth Launches reLEAF Duluth BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

## City of Duluth Launches reLEAF Duluth

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will be planting new trees in the Lakeside neighborhood to replace ash trees that had been removed, as well as hosting a workshop and further tree plantings in observance of Arbor Day.

The reLEAF Duluth workshop will be hosted on Tuesday, September 10th from 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm at Portman Community Center (4601 McCulloch Street), and will highlight tree planting best practices. This workshop is open to all ages and abilities.

Details on further tree planting parties:

- -Saturday, September 14th from 9:00 am 12:00 pm at North 48th Avenue East and Oneida Street
- -Tuesday, September 17th from 5:00 pm 7:00 pm at North 52nd Avenue East and Colorado Street Participants can register for each event at:

duluthmn.gov/parks/volunteer/volunteer-calendar

For questions, contact Clark Christenson at cchristenson@duluthmn.gov; or Cheryl Skafte at cskafte@duluthmn.gov.

###